China Touring Car Champlonship
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07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-HEM B REFEEY) (2.063 km)

FEMN FE—TEHEY Classification on the best lap
Pos. No. Name Team Car Best Lap In lap Laps Gap 1st Gap Prev Tires
1 1 X Z AR I A 2 BA RIS ZE 1% 1:17.736 7 14 - - MICHELIN
2 77 Wikt 2R AR T 4 42 A ARSI, 1:18.106 8 18 0.370 0.370 MICHELIN
3 7 B A JRUR A 5 4 A ZRR R PP 2L I, 1:18.591 7l 20 0.855 0.485 MICHELIN
4 88 kiR (8- 2 SEEIN IR BESY 1:18.776 6 13 1.040 0.185 MICHELIN
5 99  EHiR MERE —H KA RIEA3 1:18.950 15 17 1.214 0.174 MICHELIN
6 26 fhi ZR IR AR B A 4 BA R P ZE R 1:19.371 3 9 1.635 0.421 MICHELIN
7 66 Sl 8 2 SE N JRAEBLRE S 1:19.504 1 14 1.768 0.133 MICHELIN
8 55 gkAM (32 DN JTRAEBUE S 1:20.624 4 5 2.888 1.120 MICHELIN
9 777 WHEF # A B A KAMotorSport EBA ¥R AH ki 1:22.137 15 16 4.401 1.513 MICHELIN
10 710 B4 F #HANAH KMMotorSport £\ JUEAE K 1:27.081 15 17 9.345 4.944 MICHELIN
11 43  HEWL #HANHE KAMotorSport PN JTIEAH KB 1:28.524 9 11 10.788 1.443 MICHELIN
12 90 HER #ANEF KAMotorSport ERA YA R &E 1:28.750 6 6 11.014 0.226 MICHELIN
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07 - 10 December 2022

CTCC-H E# LR YIEEY (2.063 km)
FE BT EBE Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 1, X #, Pos. 1
1 12:04:25 2:58.036  37.886 33.778 Pit In 4:25.068
2 12:06:20 55.691 36.261 23.189 1:55.141 6:20.209
3 12:07:39 20.200 35.756 23.020 1:18.976 7:39.185
4 12:08:58 20.913 35.363 22.776 1:19.052 8:58.237
5 12:10:18 20.440 35.305 24.385 1:20.130 10:18.367
6 12:11:37 20414 [35.029 22.897 1:18.340 11:36.707
7 12:12:54 20.104 35.116 22.516 [1:17.736 ] 12:54.443
8 12:14:13 20.005 36.248 22.715 1:18.968 14:13.411
9 12:15:32 20.056 35.232 22.937 1:18.225 15:31.636
10 12:16:50 20.025 23.417 1:18.471 16:50.107
11 12:18:08 20.104 35.274 22733 1:18.111 18:08.218
12 12:19:26 35.203 22.788 1:17.958 19:26.176
13 12:20:45 20.054 35.170 23.189 1:18.413 20:44.589
14 12:22:13 19.979 35.419 32.597 Pit In 22:12.584
No. 77, B )4, Pos. 2
1 12:02:49 20.417 35.850 1:19.134 2:49.170
2 12:04:07 19.855 35.415 22.979 1:18.249 4:07.419
3 12:05:29 19.983 38.543 22.947 1:21.473 5:28.892
4 12:06:48 20.317 35.987 23.086 1:19.390 6:48.282
5 12:08:07 20.105 35.916 23.132 1:19.153 8:07.435
6 12:09:26 19.974 36.103 22.956 1:19.033 9:26.468
7 12:10:45 20.034 35.573 23.322 1:18.929 10:45.397
8 12:12:03 (18757 ]3s.208 23.141 12:03.503
9 12:13:22 19.831 35.345 23.141 1:18.317 13:21.820
10 12:14:42 20.308 36.095 23.466 1:19.869 14:41.689
11 12:16:06 20.033 35.442 29.264 Pit In 16:06.428
12 12:20:50 345195  35.229 22.921 4:43.345 20:49.773
13 12:22:08 19.891 35.744 23.105 1:18.740 22:08.513
14 12:23:27 20.018 23.262 1:18.473 23:26.986
15 12:24:46 20.005 35.524 23.375 1:18.904 24:45.890
16 12:26:05 19.925 35.841 23.512 1:19.278 26:05.168
17 12:27:24 20.060 35.835 23.425 1:19.320 27:24.488
18 12:28:50 19.977 35.808 30.194 Pit In 28:50.467
No. 7, #i&, Pos. 3
1 12:04:03 20.241 37.687 37.285 Pit In 4:02.735
2 12:06:07 1:00.109  40.261 23.877 2:04.247 6:06.982
3 12:07:27 20.268 37.115 22.991 1:20.374 7:27.356
4 12:08:47 20.288 36.498 [22709J1:19.495 8:46.851
5 12:10:09 21515 37.131 23.205 1:21.851 10:08.702
6 12:11:28 20.520 36.042 22.973 1:19.535 11:28.237
7 12:12:47 19.904 [35:695 __ J22.992 12:46.828
8 12:14:07 20.036 37.384 22.966 1:20.386 14:07.214
9 12:15:27 20.220 36.071 23.196 1:19.487 15:26.701
10 12:16:46 20.043 35.983 22.988 1:19.014 16:45.715
11 12:18:10 20.247 40.431 23.434 1:24.112 18:09.827
12 12:19:30 20.184 35.740 23.825 1:19.749 19:29.576
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CTCC-HE#H EFBRYSFELEY (2.063 km)
FEMN BT EHHES Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 7, # 8, Pos. 3
13 12:20:51 19.889 37.118 24.160 1:21.167 20:50.743
14 12:22:10 20.192 35.735 23.395 1:19.322 22:10.065
15 12:23:29 19.931 35.951 23.437 1:19.319 23:29.384
16 12:24:49 36.253 23.285 1:19.391 24:48.775
17 12:26:08 19.924 36.276 23.416 1:19.616 26:08.391
18 12:27:29 20.110 36.626 23.693 1:20.429 27:28.820
19 12:28:50 19.957 36.418 24.954 1:21.329 28:50.149
20 12:30:16 20.405 36.657 29.247 Pit In 30:16.458
No. 88, 7 L #%, Pos. 4
1 12:04:35 20.724 37.425 22.663 1:20.812 4:35.046
2 12:05:55 19.971 37.033 23.275 1:20.279 5:56.325
3 12:07:14 20.102 36.297 [22269___ ]1:18.868 7:14.193
4 12:08:33 20.652 35.554 22.950 1:19.156 8:33.349
5 12:10:04 31.230 36.398 22628 1:30.256 10:03.605
6 12:11:22 20.389 22.897 11:22.381
7 12:12:42 20.208 35.926 23.114 1:19.248 12:41.629
8 12:14:46 19.917 1:09.660 35005 Pit In 14:46.211
9 12:20:18 4:30.679  38.021 23.127 5:31.827 20:18.038
10 12:21:37 20.736 35.724 22.821 1:19.281 21:37.319
11 12:22:56 36.036 23.051 1:18.888 22:56.207
12 12:24:15 19.896 35.748 23.207 1:18.851 24:15.058
13 12:25:48 24.202 38.599 30.490 Pit In 25:48.349
No. 99, B ¥, Pos. 5
1 12:04:08 24.857 42.668 31.468 Pit In 4:08.427
2 12:06:51 1:38.002  40.466 24.541 2:43.009 6:51.436
3 12:08:21 20.660 37.867 31.151 Pit In 8:21.114
4 12:11:58 2:34.560  38.204 23.807 3:36.571 11:57.685
5 12:13:24 21.090 39.695 25.326 1:26.111 13:23.796
6 12:14:51 20.326 36.816 29.690 Pit In 14:50.628
7 12:17:03 1:10.562  38.156 23.388 2:12.106 17:02.734
8 12:18:23 19.878 36.814 23.951 1:20.643 18:23.377
9 12:19:44 20,013 37.130 23.695 1:20.838 19:44.215
10 12:21:04 19.976 36.600 23.283 1:19.859 21:04.074
11 12:22:24 19.807 35.968 24.246 1:20.021 22:24.095
12 12:23:43 19.705 36.107 23.183 1:18.995 23:43.090
13 12:25:02 19.878 36.334 23340 J1:19.352 25:02.442
14 12:26:22 19.668 36.108 23.307 1:19.083 26:21.525
15 12:27:40 [19568 353804 ]23.578 27:40.475
16 12:29:07 19.895 37.027 29.468 Pit In 29:06.865
17 12:31:17 1:02.491  36.131 31.140 Pit In 31:16.627
No. 26, fihii, Pos. 6
1 12:03:26 20.512 36.740 23.307 1:20.559 3:25.829
2 12:04:46 [19935 ]36.631 23.307 1:19.877 4:45.706
3 12:06:05 20.008 36.177 23.186 6:05.077
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CTCC-+FE#M FHBREFEEY (2.063 km)
FEN E—THEHSY Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 26, fh#, Pos. 6
4 12:07:27 20.150 38.196 1:21.516 7:26.593
5 12:08:46 20.135 36.340 23.323 1:19.798 8:46.391
6 12:10:08 20.973 37.611 23.365 1:21.949 10:08.340
7 12:11:33 20.051 39.375 25.125 1:24.561 11:32.891
8 12:12:53 20.238 23.649 1:19.981 12:52.872
9 12:14:23 20.085 38.970 31.272 PitIn 14:23.199
No. 66, & {i, Pos. 7
1 12:05:19 20.699 1:39.609 35.558 PitIn 5:19.300
2 12:13:23 6:57.757  40.807 25.553 8:04.117 13:23.417
3 12:14:48 22,673 38.381 23.892 1:24.946 14:48.363
4 12:16:09 20.681 36.571 23.585 1:20.837 16:09.200
5 12:17:29 20.132 36.301 1:19.569 17:28.769
6 12:18:49 20.089 36.596 24.008 1:20.693 18:49.462
7 12:20:39 21.041 59.688 28.491 PitIn 20:38.682
8 12:22:50 1:11.855  36.151 23.304 2:11.310 22:49.992
9 12:24:10 20.576 35.994 23.329 1:19.899 24:09.891
10 12:25:30 20.387 36.037 23.699 1:20.123 25:30.014
11 12:26:50 20.295 35.707 ]23.502 26:49.518
12 12:28:09 20.022 35.849 23.887 1:19.758 28:09.276
13 12:29:29 20.042 36.303 23.659 1:20.004 29:29.280
14 12:30:49 35.902 23.874 1:19.798 30:49.078
No. 55, 5k X, Pos. 8
1 12:03:46 21.409 36.993 24.117 1:22.519 3:46.222
2 12:05:10 21.492 37.855 24.006 1:23.353 5:09.575
3 12:06:36 22273 39.458 24.284 1:26.015 6:35.590
4 12:07:56 20.935 36.324 [23:365 [120624 ] 7:56.214
5 12:09:27 20.826 36.733 32.931 Pitin 9:26.704
No. 777, 81|, Pos. 9
1 12:07:51 22.037 1:27.228 25.736 2:15.001 7:51.037
2 12:09:25 20.641 47.947 25.502 1:34.090 9:25.127
3 12:10:53 23.124 39.534 24.816 1:27.474 10:52.601
4 12:12:25 26.619 39.907 25.404 1:31.930 12:24.531
5 12:13:49 20.791 38.603 24.785 1:24.179 13:48.710
6 12:15:14 39.289 25.316 1:25.027 15:13.737
7 12:16:37 21.406 37.779 24.016 1:23.201 16:36.938
8 12:18:01 20.440 40.135 [23998 1:24573 18:01.511
9 12:19:31 20.917 37.704 31.264 1:29.885 19:31.396
10 12:21:01 21.706 41.579 25.881 1:29.166 21:00.562
1 12:22:26 20.770 37.531 26.945 1:25.246 22:25.808
12 12:23:49 20.781 37.888 25.010 1:23.679 23:49.487
13 12:25:15 20.434 38.640 26.632 1:25.706 25:15.193
14 12:26:40 20.930 39.000 24.883 1:24.813 26:40.006
15 12:28:02 20.887 [B7335____J24.115 28:02.143
16 12:30:51 1:44.718  37.444 26.246 2:48.408 30:50.551
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CTCC-H EH FERYIREY) (2.063 km)
FEMN BT EHBHE Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time

No. 777, B ¥ 7F, Pos. 9

No. 710, B& 5 ¥, Pos. 10

1 12:04:09 24.801 45.259 27.760 1:37.820 4:08.677
2 12:05:40 23.367 41.356 26.192 1:30.915 5:39.592
3 12:07:12 23.230 42.423 27.091 1:32.744 7:12.336
4 12:08:44 24.470 41.555 25.832 1:31.857 8:44.193
5 12:10:20 25.348 41.281 28.914 1:35.543 10:19.736
6 12:11:50 23.713 40.195 26.476 1:30.384 11:50.120
7 12:13:21 22.576 41.684 26.273 1:30.533 13:20.653
8 12:14:53 23.065 42.977 26.531 1:32.573 14:53.226
9 12:16:21 22.384 39.229 25.846 1:27.459 16:20.685
10 12:17:52 21.911 42.735 26.312 1:30.958 17:51.643
11 12:19:19 22.008 39.804 25.570 1:27.382 19:19.025
12 12:20:48 22.033 40.071 26.837 1:28.941 20:47.966
13 12:22:19 24.588 40.283 26.199 1:31.070 22:19.036
14 12:23:47 22.008 40.255 26.181 1:28.444 23:47.480
15 12:25:15 21.731 38.875 26.475 1:27.081 | 25:14.561
16 12:26:43 23.330 39.847 24.997 1:28.174 26:42.735
17 12:28:23 121.689 138.354 40.387 PitIn 28:23.165

No. 43, #kE L, Pos. 11

1 12:07:38 25.097 47.049 27.687 1:39.833 7:38.395
2 12:09:13 26.221 41.905 26.472 1:34.598 9:12.993
3 12:10:43 22.959 40.884 26.017 1:29.860 10:42.853
4 12:12:12 23.268 25.441 1:28.863 12:11.716
5 12:13:53 22.394 51.990 26.624 1:41.008 13:52.724
6 12:15:37 21.974 56.265 26.078 1:44.317 15:37.041
7 12:17:08 21.805 43677 25.051 1:30.533 17:07.574
8 12:18:49 22.082 53.958 25.591 1:41.631 18:49.205
9 12:20:18 22.352 41.335 [24.337 [1:28524 | 20:17.729
10 12:21:53 24.367 45514 25.374 1:35.255 21:52.984
11 12:23:30 43.987 31.992 PitIn 23:30.208

No. 90, K EF 18, Pos. 12

1 12:05:38 25.135 44.698 32.070 1:41.903 5:37.904
2 12:07:12 23.591 41.918 28.463 1:33.972 7:11.876
3 12:08:42 2121241325 27.192 1:29.929 8:41.805
4 12:10:17 21.718 46.088 27.507 1:35.313 10:17.118
5 12:11:49 24.120 41.046 26.638 1:31.804 11:48.922
6 12:13:18 22.182 [40.418 126.150 ]1:28.750 ] 13:17.672
: 2 21.952 42.659 . - -
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